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Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 
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WILSON, NC  27895 

September 18, 2025 

Addendum No. 1 

RE: DD00501 
Edgecombe County 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Reference is made to the above-mentioned project. The following changes have been 
made: 

1. Some of the WBS Numbers on the Summary of Quantities are incorrect. Please
replace the existing SOQ sheets in the proposal with the attached pages.

2. The Standard Intersection Detail sheet was included in the Proposal, however,
there are several intersections that may need additional milling and paving beyond
the back of radius and to the existing pavement joints.  These measurements were
taken into account in the bid quantities.  Attached is a spreadsheet that details the
intersections and the work needed.

This sheet and attachments shall be made a part of the plans and bid documents and 
shall be submitted with the bid. Bids submitted without the addenda and attachments 
will be considered non-responsive. 

If there are any questions, please contact me at (252) 640-6433. 

Sincerely, 

Vickie P. Gardner 
Division Four Contract Engineer 

Attachments 



SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.

1 2

1220000000-E 1297000000-E 1330000000-E 1519000000-E 1523000000-E 1575000000-E 1704000000-E 2830000000-N 2845000000-N

LENGTH WIDTH BEGI

N MP

END 

MP

 INCIDENTAL 

STONE BASE 

 1½" MILLING  INCIDENTAL 

MILLING 

 SURFACE 

COURSE, S9.5B 

 SURFACE 

COURSE, S9.5C 

 ASPHALT 

BINDER FOR 

PLANT MIX 

 PATCHING 

EXISTING 

PAVEMENT 

 ADJ. OF 

MANHOLES 

 ADJ. OF METER 

OR VALVE BOX 

MI FT TONS SY SY TONS TONS TONS TONS EA EA

2026CPT.04.15.10331 Edgecombe 1 NC-42 

FROM WILSON COUNTY LINE TO SR-

1123 DRAKE FARM ROAD 1 2 2WU 5.08 26 0 5.08 50 77,487 4,725 6,943 411 30

5.08 50 77,487 4,725 6,943 411 30

2026CPT.04.15.10331 Edgecombe 2 NC-122 

FROM SOUTHERN PINETOPS CITY 

LIMITS TO NORTHERN PINETOPS 

CITY LIMITS 2 2 2WU 1 40 2.86 3.86 23,467 1,520 2,106 124 10 7

1 23,467 1,520 2,106 124 10 7

2026CPT.04.15.10331 Edgecombe 3 NC-42 

FROM EASTERN CITY LIMITS TO 

EXISTING PAVEMENT JOINT WEST OF 

NC-124 1 & 2 2 2WU 2.38 26 6.39 8.77 22 37,703 2,380 3,385 200 5

2.38 22 37,703 2,380 3,385 200 5

8.46 72 138,657 8,625 12,434 735 35 10 7

2026CPT.04.15.20331 Edgecombe 4 SR-1136 / BAIE RD

FROM SR-1124 TEMPERANCE HALL 

ROAD TO SR-1006 BULLUCK 

SCHOOL ROAD 3 2 2WU 0.71 21 0 0.71 8 140 752 46 35

0.71 8 140 752 46 35

2026CPT.04.15.20331 Edgecombe 5 SR-1619 / HAMILTON RD FROM US-258 TO  PITT COUNTY LINE 4 2 2WU 0.66 21 0 0.66 8 135 687 45 15

0.66 8 135 687 45 15

2026CPT.04.15.20331 Edgecombe 6 SR-1527 / ROBERSON SCH RD

FROM US-13/NC-11 TO PITT COUNTY 

LINE 4 2 2WU 1.65 21 6.5 8.15 14 135 1,700 113 45

1.65 14 135 1,700 113 45

3.02 30 410 2,387 752 204 95

11.48 102 138,657 9,035 2,387 13,186 939 130 10 7

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.04.15.20331

DESCRIPTION

 2026CPT.04.15.10331, 

2026CPT.04.15.20331 

GRAND TOTAL

S U M M A R Y    O F    Q U A N T I T I E S

PROJECT NO.

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.04.15.10331

LANES LANE 

TYPE

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE TYP NO



SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.

2 2

4413000000-E 4457000000-N 4709000000-E 4905100000-N

LENGTH WIDTH BEGIN MP END MP  WORK ZONE 

ADVANCE/GENERAL     

WARNING SIGNING 

 TEMPORARY 

TRAFFIC 

CONTROL 

 6" X 90 M 

WHITE 

THERMO 

 6" X 90 M 

YELLOW 

THERMO 

 8" X 90 M 

WHITE 

THERMO 

 8" X 90 M 

YELLOW 

THERMO 

 THERMOPLASTIC 

PAVEMENT MARKING 

LINES (24", 90 MILS) 

 THERMO MSG 

SCHOOL 90 M 

 THERMO MSG 

AHEAD 90 M  

 THERMO MSG 

STOP 90 M 

 THERMOPLASTIC 

PAVEMENT 

MARKING LINES - 

4"X60 MILS HOT 

SPRAY - WHITE  

 THERMOPLASTIC 

PAVEMENT 

MARKING LINES - 

4"X60 MILS HOT 

SPRAY - YELLOW 

 POLYCARBONATE H-

SHAPE MARKERS    

MI FT SF LS LF LF LF LF LF EA EA EA LF LF EA

2026CPT.04.15.10331 Edgecombe 1 NC-42 

FROM WILSON COUNTY LINE TO SR-

1123 DRAKE FARM ROAD 1 2 2WU 5.08 26 0 5.08 572 0.44 53,645 51,633 520 350

5.08 572 0.44 53,645 51,633 520 350

2026CPT.04.15.10331 Edgecombe 2 NC-122 

FROM SOUTHERN PINETOPS CITY 

LIMITS TO NORTHERN PINETOPS CITY 

LIMITS 2 2 2WU 1 40 2.86 3.86 112 0.09 10,560 10,560 70

1 112 0.09 10,560 10,560 70

2026CPT.04.15.10331 Edgecombe 3 NC-42 

FROM EASTERN CITY LIMITS TO 

EXISTING PAVEMENT JOINT WEST OF 

NC-124 1 & 2 2 2WU 2.38 26 6.39 8.77 268 0.21 25,133 25,376 150 150 168 6 10 16 165

2.38 268 0.21 25,133 25,376 150 150 168 6 10 16 165

8.46 952 0.74 89,338 87,569 670 150 168 6 10 16 585

2026CPT.04.15.20331 Edgecombe 4 SR-1136 / BAIE RD

FROM SR-1124 TEMPERANCE HALL 

ROAD TO SR-1006 BULLUCK 

SCHOOL ROAD 3 2 2WU 0.71 21 0 0.71 80 0.06 7,498 7,123

0.71 80 0.06 7,498 7,123

2026CPT.04.15.20331 Edgecombe 5 SR-1619 / HAMILTON RD FROM US-258 TO  PITT COUNTY LINE 4 2 2WU 0.66 21 0 0.66 76 0.06 6,970 6,970

0.66 76 0.06 6,970 6,970

2026CPT.04.15.20331 Edgecombe 6 SR-1527 / ROBERSON SCH RD

FROM US-13/NC-11 TO PITT COUNTY 

LINE 4 2 2WU 1.65 21 6.5 8.15 188 0.14 17,424 16,553

1.65 188 0.140 17,424 16,553

3.02 344 0.260 31,892 30,646

11.48 1,296 1.000 89,338 87,569 670 150 168 6 10 16 31,892 30,646 585

4720000000-E

32

LANES LANE 

TYPE

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP NO

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.04.15.20331

176,907
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.04.15.10331

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6

 2026CPT.04.15.10331, 

2026CPT.04.15.20331 

PROJECT NO.

32

4890000000-E

62,538

62,538

T H E R M O P L A S T I C    A N D    P A I N T    Q U A N T I T I E S

176,907
GRAND TOTAL

4695000000-E

820

820

4688000000-E



PROJECT NO.
2026CPT.04.15.10331 
2026CPT.04.15.20331

SHEET NO. TOTAL SHEETS
11

NOTICE - Signalized intersections will be transitioned to Multizone Microwave Detection ahead of resurfacing operations under DD00488




